© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserv ed. This document is Cisco Public Inf ormation. Page 1 of  10
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 900 Series Route Switch Processor
Centralized network timing. Control plane and data plane elements. The Cisco® ASR
900 Route Switch Processor (RSP) is the powerful centralized engine that provides
these features and more for Cisco ASR 900 Series routers. The ASR 900 Series
RSPs (Figures 1–3) address the requirements of converged service provider
networks, from Carrier Ethernet technologies to advanced services such as

A900-IMA4OS
A900-IMA8D
A900-IMA16D
A900-IMA32D
A900-IMA4OS
A900-IMASER14A/S
A900-IMA16D
A900-IMA4OS
A900-IMASER14A/S
Maximum transmission unit
(MTU)
Configurable MTU of up to 9216 bytes, for bridging on Gigabit Ethernet, 10 and 100 Gigabit Ethernet
Maximum interface
throughput
5
240 Gbps  480 Gbps A900-RSP2A-64: 64 Gbps
A900-RSP2A-128: 128
Gbps
55 Gbps
IP version 4 performance 300 Mpps  600 Mpps A900-RSP2A-64: 95 Mpps
A900-RSP2A-128: 180

Encryption
SA900R2NPEK9318SP ● Prov ides a consolidated sof tware package f or RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv 3 support but not dataplane
encry ption support.
Cisco ASR 900 Series RSP3 IOS XE – No Payload
Encryption
SA900R3NPEK9318SP ● Prov ides a consolidated sof tware package f or RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv 3 support but not dataplane
encry ption support.
Cisco ASR 900 Series RSP3 IOS XE – Payload
Encryption
SASR900R3K9318SP ● Prov ides a consolidated sof tware package f or RSP3
● Includes SSH, SNMPv 3, and dataplane encry ption support.
Table 6. Hardw are Components for Cisco ASR 900 RSP Modules
Part Number Description
A903-RSP1A-55 ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Base Scale
A903-RSP1A-55= ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Base Scale, spare
A903-RSP1B-55 ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Large Scale
A903-RSP1B-55= ASR 903 Route Switch Processor 1, Large Scale, spare
A900-RSP2A-64 ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale
A900-RSP2A-64= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale, spare
A900-RSP2A-128 ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale
A900-RSP2A-128= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale, spare
A900-RSP3C-200-S ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 3 - 200G, Large Scale
A900-RSP3C-200-S= ASR 900 Route Switch Processor 3 - 200G, Large Scale, spare
A900-RSP3C-400-S ASR 903 Router & Switching Processor and Controller - 400G
A900-RSP3C-400-S= ASR 903 Router & Switching Processor and Controller - 400G, spare
A900-RSP3C-400-W ASR 907 Router & Switching Processor and Controller - 400G
A900-RSP3C-400-W= ASR 907 Router & Switching Processor and Controller - 400G, spare
A900-CM-GNSS ASR 900 Global Nav igation Satellite Sy stem Module
A900-CM-GNSS= ASR 900 Global Nav igation Satellite Sy stem Module, spare
Cisco ASR 900 RSP Accessories
A90X-RSPA-BL ANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Ty pe-A Blank Cov er, spare
A90X-RSPB-BLANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Ty pe-B Blank Cov er, spare
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserv ed. This document is Cisco Public Inf ormation. Page 9 of  10
Warranty Information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Service and Support